appropriation Orders in its written reply to the Committee. 

2.21 In its written reply regarding amount of funds surrendered by the Department during 

the year 2019-20 and 2020-21, the Department has submitted : 

“The President is pleased to accept the surrender of savings of Rs. 

227,18,19,000/- (Two hundred twenty seven crore eighteen lakh and nineteen 

thousand only) in respect of Grant No.40. - Department of Animal Husbandry & 

Dairying for the financial year 2019-20, as proposed by the Department vide 

O.M. No.03-23/2019-20-Budget (AH&D) dated 31st March, 2020. 

The President is pleased to accept the surrender of savings of Rs. 

722,04,69,000/- (Seven hundred twenty two crore four lakh and sixty nine 

thousand only) in respect of Grant No.40. - Department of Animal Husbandry & 

Dairying for the financial year 2020-21 as proposed by Department of Animal 

Husbandry and Dairying vide their communication 40-23/2020-21-Budget 

(AH&D) dated 31st March, 2021.”